VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2013/2014

*All time is Local (Central) time.

“Preference Survey” for Fall and Spring
Seminars.

June 7 (Intranet survey opens at 12:01 AM) thru
June 17 (Intranet survey closes at 11:59 PM)

Students will be registered for fall seminars.

June 18 — June 19

First Registration Appointment Window (all
3Ls)

June 21 (YES opens at 12:01 AM) thru Julyl
(YES closes at 11:59 PM)

Second Registration Appointment Window (all
2/3L5s)

July 5 (YES opens at 12:01 AM) thru July 15
(YES closes at 11:59 PM)

Health Insurance Waiver Deadline

August 1

Open Enrollment Period (drop/add classes
without a fee or a “W” on your transcript).

August 12 (YES opens at 12:01 AM)
August 23 (YES closes at 11:59 PM)

First-Year/LL.M First Day of Fall Classes &
Orientation; OCI Begins.

August 12 — 16 (Mon. — Fri.)

First Day of Fall Classes 2L, 3L

August 19 (Mon.)

Labor Day (Classes in session)

September 2 (Mon.)

1L Mini-Break

September 27 —September 30 (Fri. — Mon.)

Deadline for Incompletes from Spring ‘13

October 15

First Registration Appointment Window (all
3Ls)

October 4 (YES opens at 12:01 AM) thru
October 14 (YES closes at 11:59 PM)

Second Registration Appointment Window (all
2/3Ls/LLMs)

October 18 (YES opens at 12:01 AM) thru
October 28 (YES closes at 11:59 PM)

Third Registration Appointment Window (all
1L5s)

November 4 (YES opens at 12:01 AM) thru
November 11 (YES closes at 11:59 PM)

Preferred Date for Course Status Changes
(Change to Audit or Withdraw for Fall)

November 15 (Fri.)

Last Day of Classes

November 22 (Fri.)

Fall Break

November 23 — December 1 (Sat. — Sun.)

Fall Semester Exam Period

December 2 — 13 (Mon. - Fri.)

Open Enrollment Period (drop/add classes
without a fee or a “W” on your transcript).

December 30 ( YES opens at 12:01AM) thru
January 10 (YES closes at 11:59 PM)

First Day of Spring Semester Classes

January 6 (Mon.)

Martin Luther King Day (No classes)

January 20 (Mon.)

Deadline for Incompletes from Summer ‘13 February 15

Spring Break March 1 — March 9 (Sat. — Sun.)
Preferred Date for Course Status Changes April 11 (Fri.)

(Change to Audit or Withdraw for Spring)

Deadline for Incompletes from Fall ‘13 April 15

Last Day of Classes April 18 (Fri.)

Spring Semester Exam Period April 21 — May 2 (Mon. — Fri.)
Commencement May 9 (Fri.)

Vanderbilt in Venice

May 19-June 27

Summer Term

June 2-August 8




